Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Caster S.r.l.		04/25/2006	CORPORATION: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HMD Seal/Less Pumps Limited
Street Address:	Marshall Road, Hampden Park Industrial Estate
City:	Eastbourne, East Sussex
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BN22 9AN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1388814	CASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)394-2440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-654-3144

Email: c.mattingly@hs.utc.com

Correspondent Name: Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation

Address Line 1: 4747 Harrison Avenue

Address Line 2: M/S 110-6

Address Line 4: Rockford, ILLINOIS 61108

CA-001-US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900048498

REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0960

TRADEMARK

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Hamilla
Signature:	/Brian Hamilla/
Date:	05/09/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=CASTER US_Assignment only#pag source=CASTER US_Assignment only#pag source=CASTER US_Assignment only#pag	e2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0961

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

	WHEREAS,	Caster S.r.I.	a corporation	/individual, organ	ized and
existing u	inder the laws	of Italy (h	ereinafter cal	led "Assignor") ar	id having
a	principal	place	of	business	at
Viale	Deila	Scienzia	(Z.I.),	Vicenza,	Italy,
has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the United States Trademarks,					
Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications set forth in Schedule A					
attached hereto and made a part hereof; and					

WHEREAS, Hmd Seal/Less Pumps Limited ______, a corporation/individual organized and existing under the laws of United Kingdom _____ (hereinafter called "Assignee") having a principal place of business at Marshall Road, Hampden Park Industrial Estate, Eastbourne, East Sussex BN22 9AN, United Kingdom _ is desirous of acquiring all rights Assignor has or may have in said Trademarks and the Applications or Registrations thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$ 30.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto Assignee all rights, titles and interest in and to the Trademarks and registrations and/or applications listed in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the listed registrations and/or applications, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries; the trademarks to be held by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and Assignees as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such Assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0962 Assignor hereby authorized and requests that duly authorized officials of the United States Palent and Trademark Office take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of any United States Trademark Registrations on Schedule A to Assignee, its successors and Assigns; and Assignor further agrees to do all things necessary to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to each such trademark

ASSIGNOR (Caster S.r.I.)

Bv:

Michael Andrews

Liquidator

ASSIGNEE (Hmd Seal/Less Pumps

Limited)

By:

Phillip Buffner

Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0963

Schedule A

Trademark	Registration number	Class
CASTER	1,388,814	07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 05/09/2006